503002961 10/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3049560

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
			Name	Execution Date	
ALFONSO JAVIER BARRAGÁN TREVIÑO				10/01/2014	
ALFONSO JAVIER BARRAGÁN RODRÍGUEZ				10/01/2014	
JAMES J. CROW				10/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТΔ				
Name: VENDWATCH TELEMATICS, LLC					
Street Address:	204 WEST POWELL LN.				
City:	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78753				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:1450		4814			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (713)		468-8883			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		68-8880			
		o@tphm.com			
-		P, PRUNER & HU, P.C. S. VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750			
		STON, TEXAS 77057-2631			
			, ,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VTW.0007US			
			E.E. #JACK# RICHARDS, II		
SIGNATURE:		/E.E. #Jack# Richards, II/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/02/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=VTW0007exASN source=VTW0007exASN					
	#payez				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Alfonso Javier Barragán Treviño Alfonso Javier Barragán Rodríguez James J. Crow

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Vendwatch Telematics, LLC

a limited liability corporation of Texas, having a principal place of business at 204 West Powell Ln., Austin Texas, 78753 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent App. No. 61/886,231 filed on October 3, 2013 and entitled "System for Centrally Controlled, Locally Managed Remote Point of Sale Terminals Via Smartphone Applications", U.S. Provisional Patent App. No. 61/929,666 filed on January 21, 2014 and entitled "System for Centrally Controlled, Locally Managed Remote Point of Sale Terminals Via Smartphone Applications", and the application for the United States patent entitled:

VENDING SYSTEM

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 21906, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on October 2, 2014 as United States Application Number 14/504,814 and

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications or patents;

and in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of ASSIGNOR accruing under any of said applications or patents provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033873 FRAME: 0367

and in and to all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the any of said applications or patents;

and in and to all claims and cause of actions, with respect to any of said applications or patents, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, including the right to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect or otherwise recover any such damages;

and agree that Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Qt. 1, 2014 Date Alforso Barragán BARRAGAN TREVINO 'ANIEL \$2.50 ct. 1,2014 fonso Barragán, Jr. MANE GOND James J. Wow

Page 2 of 2